502830759 05/30/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2877355

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KENNY PERRY	05/29/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INNOVATIVE DRILLING MOTORS, LLC
Street Address:	312 TIDELAND DRIVE
City:	BROUSSARD
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	70518

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14291340

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (225)248-3320

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 225-248-2000

Email: lphillips@joneswalker.com
Correspondent Name: C. DEAN DOMINGUE

Address Line 1: 600 JEFFERSON ST, STE 1600
Address Line 4: LAFAYETTE, LOUISIANA 70501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28173/143878-00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. DEAN DOMINGUE	
SIGNATURE:	/c. dean domingue/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502830759 REEL: 032995 FRAME: 0516

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kenny Perry, an individual of the full age of majority residing at 112 Rushmore Lane, Youngsville, Louisiana 70592 ("Assignor") has invented a certain invention for which a non-provisional application titled "CV Joint for Down Hole Motor and Method," for which a non-provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States is filed concurrently herewith;

WHEREAS, Innovative Drilling Motors, LLC, a Louisiana limited liability company with a business address at 312 Tideland Drive, Broussard, Louisiana, 70518 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignors by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and all provisionals, non-provisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisions thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries to be obtained therefor and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

Assignor hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale. Assignor further covenant that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, said application, and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to Assignor, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said invention, said applications, and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Assignor request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

THUS DONE AND SIGNED, on this 29 day of 1, 2014.

Kenny Perry

3

{L0290530.1}

PARISH OF Latery Elle

On this 29 day of 11 and 2014, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared KENNY PERRY, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment and who acknowledged that he executed it as his free act and deed for the uses, purposes, and consideration therein expressed.

NOTARY PUBLIC
Print Name: Deen Doming Ve.
Notary No.: Allerina
Commission Expires: Allerina

2

{L0290530.1}

RECORDED: 05/30/2014